### 504755078 01/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4801806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NAGASE & COMPANY, LTD.	01/23/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAGASE BEAUTYCARE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5-1, NIHONBASHIKOBUNA-CHO		
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	103-8355		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6479549	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P66425US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM E. PLAYER	
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Player/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P66425US0\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504755078 REEL: 044779 FRAME: 0843

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NAGASE & COMPANY, LTD., located at 1-17, Shinmachi 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shl, Osaka 550-0013 Japan, a legal entity organized under the laws of Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is (i) the owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent Identified as United States Patent Application No. 09/794,234, filed February 28, 2001, entitled CARNOSIC ACID DERIVATIVES FOR PROMOTING SYNTHESIS OF NERVE GROWTH FACTOR, which issued November 12, 2002, as United States Patent No. 6,479,549, (ii) by virtue of an Assignment document recorded April 30, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011749, Frames 0230-0231; and

WHEREAS, NAGASE BeautyCare Co., Ltd., located at 5-1, Nihonbashikobuna-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8355 Japan a legal entity organized under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, patent application, and patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent and all divisions, releases, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; and Michael R. Slobasky (Registration Nos. 31,409; 20,851; 22,769; and 26,421 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor, by its authorized representative, does hereunto set hand and seal on the date adjacently subscribed.

Date: Jan, 23, 2019	Ву	NAGASE & COMPAN	4	(signature) (name) (title)
Witnesses: (1) Wate		∫ r ≈ x	Joh.	24, 2018
(2) <u>y. yatake</u>		Date:	Jan,	24,2018

**PATENT REEL: 044779 FRAME: 0844** 

RECORDED: 01/31/2018